
The Big Story 
Daily Scripture Readings 

 
Spend eight weeks immersing yourself in The Big Story of the Bible from 
beginning to end. This reading schedule was originally shared to run parallel 
to a sermon series called, “The Big Story.” 
 
Week 1: Creation 
Monday, October 1:  Genesis 1 
Tuesday, October 2:  Genesis 2 
Wednesday, October 3:  Psalm 8 
Thursday, October 4:  Psalm 104 
Friday, October 5:  Psalm 19 
Saturday, October 6:  Psalm 33 
Sunday, October 7:  Psalm 148 
 
Week 2: Fall 
Monday, October 8:  Genesis 3 
Tuesday, October 9:  Genesis 4 
Wednesday, October 10: Genesis 6:1-8 
Thursday, October 11:  Genesis 11:1-9 
Friday, October 12:  Romans 1:18-32 
Saturday, October 13:  Romans 7:7-25 
Sunday, October 14:  Romans 8:19-23 
 
Week 3: Patriarchs 
Monday, October 15:  Genesis 12 
Tuesday, October 16:  Genesis 15 
Wednesday, October 17: Genesis 21:1-7 
Thursday, October 18:  Genesis 22:1-19 
Friday, October 19:  Genesis 32 
Saturday, October 20:  Genesis 37 
Sunday, October 21:  Genesis 50:15-26 
 
Week 4: Exodus 
Monday, October 22:  Exodus 1 
Tuesday, October 23:  Exodus 2 
Wednesday, October 24: Exodus 3-4   
Thursday, October 25:  Exodus 12:1-42 

Week 4: Exodus (Continued…) 
Friday, October 26:  Exodus 14:10-15:21 
Saturday, October 27:  Exodus 20 
Sunday, October 28:  Psalm 78 
 
Week 5: Israel 
Monday, October 29:  Deuteronomy 7 
Tuesday, October 30:  Deuteronomy 28 
Wednesday, October 31: I Samuel 8 
Thursday, November 1:  2 Samuel 7 
Friday, November 2:  Ezekiel 16 
Saturday, November 3:  Ezekiel 36 
Sunday, November 4:  Romans 9:4-10:1 
 
Week 6: Jesus 
Monday, November 12:  John 1:1-18, 29-34 
Tuesday, November 13:  Luke 4, Luke 7:11-23 
Wednesday, November 14: Matthew 5:1-20 
Thursday, November 15: Luke 15:1-2, 11-32 
Friday, November 16:  John 10:1-21, 19:17-30 
Saturday, November 17: John 20 
Sunday, November 18:  Colossians 1:15-23 
 
Week 7: Church 
Monday, November 19:  John 17:20-26, Acts 1:1-11 
Tuesday, November 20:  Acts 2 
Wednesday, November 21: Romans 12 
Thursday, November 22: Ephesians 2:11-22 
Friday, November 23:  Ephesians 4:1-5:2 
Saturday, November 24: 2 Corinthians 5:13-6:2 
Sunday, November 25:  1 Peter 2:4-12 
 
Week 8: Restoration 
Monday, November 26:  Isaiah 65:17-25 
Tuesday, November 27:  Matthew 24:36-51 
Wednesday, November 28: Matthew 25:14-46 
Thursday, November 29: 1 Corinthians 15:20-28, 51-58 
Friday, November 30:  Revelation 7:9-10, 19:1-9 
Saturday, December 1:  Revelation 21 
Sunday, December 2:  Revelation 22 


